
University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

CCK-2503-21 
Med Center H&C Plant Transformer and Control  

Panel Replacement BP-01 (Controls) 
ADDENDUM # 2 

09/14/2020 
 

 
 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 09/30/2020 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
 
Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 
 
 
1. Update to “Tab 6 CCK-2503-21 Special Conditions – Article 41 Insurance”: 

 
41.1        Employers' Liability Insurance.  The General Contractor shall acquire and maintain Employers’ Liability insurance with  
at least $500,000/$500,000/$500,000 limits of liability for all employees who will be working at the Project site.  

                                                                                                                                 
41.2.1    Commercial General Liability Insurance.   If the work involved requires the use of helicopters, a separate aviation liability  
policy with limits of liability of $100,000,000 will be required.  If cranes and rigging are involved, a separate inland marine policy  
with liability limits of $10,000,000 will be required. 

  
41.2.1.1  The limits of liability shall not be less than $1,000,000 each occurrence combined single limits for bodily injury and  
property damage.  

  
41.2.2    Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance.   Policy limits shall not be less than $1,000,000 for combined single  
limits for bodily injury and property damage for each occurrence.  

  
41.2.3    Excess or Umbrella Liability Insurance.   This policy shall have a minimum of $1,000,000 combined single limits for  
bodily injury and property damage for each occurrence in excess of the applicable limits in the primary policies.   

 
41.2.4 Cyber Liability – Shall not be less than $1,000,000 each occurrence.   

  
41.2.5    Workers’ Compensation - Statutory Requirements (Kentucky) 
 
 

2.  If you have any questions, please reach out to Ken Scott at (859) 257-9102 or kesc245@uky.edu. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:kesc245@uky.edu


University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 

 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 
 
 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________  

________________________________________ 
Contracting Officer / (859) 257-9102 Typed or Printed Name 

 

09/14/2020


